DocuSign Envelope ID: 0588F2B5-A3DB-455E-ADB3-E22AC9629F3B

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
S e P Contract Number
| — 22-976 A-1
| SAN BERNARDINO
v COUNTY SAP Number
Behavioral Health
Department Contract Representative  Diana Barajas
Telephone Number (909) 388-0862
Contractor The Housing Authority of the
County of San Bernardino
Contractor Representative Rebecca Murillo
Telephone Number (909) 890-5308
Contract Term October 1, 2022 through October
31, 2023
Original Contract Amount $908,356 In-Kind Service Value
Amendment Amount N/A
Total Contract Amount $908,356 In-Kind Service Value
Cost Center N/A

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

Amendment No. 1 to Non-Financial Memorandum of Understanding No. 22-976,
between the Housing Authority of the County of San Bernardino (HACSB) and
the Department of Behavioral Health (DBH) for the Continuum of Care In-Kind
Service Match to continue to provide rental assistance and supportive services,
with no change to the in-kind supportive service value of $908,356, for the period
October 1, 2022 through October 31, 2023.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Appr assigkpgal Form Reyi Jfeifeaniract Compliance swesliArpspved by Department
> | Do Martin »I Netalic Keasee pLorrina. Yosliska,
Dawn-MemtirusCeumarCounsel NatelieKeasmes@ossacts Manager \Georgmarrrskiaka, Director

Date __9/18/2023 pate _ 9/15/2023 pate 9/15/2023

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 0588F2B5-A3DB-455E-ADB3-E22AC8629F 3B

22-976 A-1
AMENDMENT NO. 1

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between
Housing Authority of the County of San Bernardino
and
San Bernardino County Department of Behavioral Health
for
In-Kind Service Match Related to the Cornerstone Program

October 1, 2022 — October 31, 2023

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING, dated as of September 26, 2023
(this Amendment), is entered into by and between the HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF SAN
BERNARDINO, a public corporation (HACSB) and the SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, a public entity (DBH).

WHEREAS, the HACSB and DBH entered into that certain Memorandum of Understanding, dated October 1,
2022 (the “MOU"); and

WHEREAS, the HACSB and DBH now desire to amend the term of the MOU;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HACSB and DBH agree as follows:

I SECTION IX TERM of the MOU is hereby amended to read as follows:
This MOU is effective as of October 1, 2022 and expires October 31, 2023.

All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement.
The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is
contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to
the other party an original signed Agreement upon request.

Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0588F2B5-A3DB-455E-ADB3-E22AC9629F 38

22-976 A-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Housing Authority of the County of San Bernardino and County of San
Bernardino Department of Behavioral Health have entered into this Amendment No. 1 as of the date first

set forth above.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

> )Wx i f{( ﬂ//u |

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF
SAN BERNARDINO

Dawn Rowe Chalr Board of Supervxsors

Dated: SEP_7 6 2023

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE
CHAIRMAN QF? é 73\ )
& OF SUPRy R

e\rg of Supervisors
a ount
w ¥

By

(Print or wamRRfaegrporation, company, contractor, etc.)

ELOE

By

uﬁ orized signature - sign in blue ink)

Name Maria Razo

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title  Executive Director

(Print or Type)

9/19/2023
Dated: P

Address 715 E. Brier Drive

San Bernardino, CA 92405

Page 2 of 2



